Total Shares on issue as at Completion:  3,176,661,725

Options

Description Number

Options on issue before the Entitlement Offer: 260,539,443

Attaching Options offered pursuant to the Entitlement Offer: 705,924,828

Total Options on issue as at Completion: 966,464,271

If all Attaching Options offered pursuant to this Prospectus are exercised, the Company will
also receive a further $3,529,624 on the exercise of those Attaching Options.

4.8 Dilution of Eligible Shareholders that do not accept their Entitlement

As the Entitlement Offer is an offer of one (1) New Share for every two (2) Shares held by
Eligible Shareholders, the maximum dilution that will be experienced by any Eligible
Shareholder that fails to subscribe for any Entitlement is approximately 15% of its existing
shareholding.

14

Eligible Shareholders should note that if they do not accept their Entitlements in full, their
shareholding in the Company are likely to be diluted as follows:

Example
Shareholder

Total Shares
held as at
the date of

this
Prospectus

% as at the
date of this
Prospectus

Entitlement

Shares
held if

Entitlement
not taken

up

% following
allotment of
New Shares

Shareholder 1 1,000,000 0.0472% 500,000 1,000,000 0.0315%

Shareholder 2 2,500,000 0.1180% 1,250,000 2,500,000 0.0787%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000 0.2361% 2,500,000 5,000,000 0.1574%

Shareholder 4 10,000,000 0.4722% 5,000,000 10,000,000 0.3148%

4.9 Effect on relevant interest of substantial security holders

As at 31 July 2024, the following persons were believed to have a relevant interest of 5% or
more of the Company’s Shares:

Substantial Holder Shares %1

BNP Paribas Noms Pty Ltd, APAC Resources Limited (and
its Related Bodies Corporate) and Allied Properties
Investments (1) Company Limited (APAC Group)

938,348,574 44.31%

Jetosea Pty Ltd ACN 003 784 441 136,357,208 6.44%

J P Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd 119,630,832 5.65%

As at the date of this Prospectus, the Company has not received any commitment from APAC